FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER

12-10-1998

1MERCE ark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARKSON

L	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	.▼.	▼	▼100916486	
	To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and	Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
2-2	Name of conveying party(ies	s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
5	Work/Family Directions, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Masschusetts Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2 No			Name: BankAmerica Corporation	
				Street Address:	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		ge of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware	
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No	o.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
12/09/ 01 FC:	1998 SBURNS 	00 OF		Reg. No. 1,628,601 - CHILD CARE PLUS & Design	
<u> </u>	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 점 No				
5	 Name and address of party to concerning document should 	·	dence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: Martha Gayle ALSTON & BII Internal Address: P.O. Dra	RD LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
				☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1211 E.	. Morehead S	Street	If additional fees are due please use:	
	City: Charlotte Sta	NC 30	28234	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605	
	City: Charlotte Sta	te: NC ZIP:	20234	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
			DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martha Gayle Barber Nov. 30, 1998				
1	Name of Person Signing	Tabel	/	Signature 6 Date	
L		iotainumbero∦pi	ages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Work/Family Directions, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), has used the service mark identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"), registered in Principal Register of the Patent and Trademark Office, as Registration No. 1,628,601; and

WHEREAS, BankAmerica Corporation (formerly NationsBank Corporation), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 100 N. Tryon St., Charlotte, NC 28255 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the forgoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Work/Family Directions, Inc.

[corporate seal]

By: Fran & Rockers

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: <u>October 28</u>, 1998

State of Massachusetts)
County of Leffork) ss.)
On this 26th day of _	, to me known, who being by me duly sworn the of Work/Family
Judith R. techer	, to me known, who being by me duly sworn
did depose and say that he is t	he <u>Clark</u> of Work/Family
Directions, Inc., the corporatio	n described in and which executed the
foregoing instrument; that s/he	e knows the corporate seal of said corporation;
	id instrument is such corporate seal.
	a more amone to each corporate scar.

[Affix notary stamp or seal]

Notary Public

Schedule A

AssignedTrademark

CHILD CARE PLUS, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 18, 1990 as Registration No. 1,628,601.

 $I: `PURCELME \backslash ATTY \backslash KOHLER \backslash MISC \backslash CHILD CAR.DOC$

RECORDED: 12/03/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0647